SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 138 by Representative Dewitt

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 37:1263(B)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
(F) and 1270(A)(9) and to enact R.S. 37:1263(D)(4), relative to the Louisiana State"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 37:1263(B)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and
- 6 (F) and 1270(A)(9) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 37:1263(D)(4) is hereby
- 7 enacted to"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 12, change "ten" to "ten eleven"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>first</u>" to "<u>fourth</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 18, change "<u>fourth</u>" to "<u>fifth</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 12, change "second" to "first"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, delete line 28 and insert the following:

18	"(9) One member who is a	a non-pł	ysician	healthcar	re professional whose profession
19	is regulated by the board.				
20		*	*	*	
21	D.				
22		*	*	*	
23	(4) Each member shall set	ve at th	e pleasu	re of the	governor and under the auspices
24	of the Louisiana Department of H	lealth.			

F. Except as provided in Paragraph (D)(3) of this Section, <u>the physician members and</u>
 the consumer member of the board shall be appointed for a term of four years, and the non physician healthcare professional member shall be appointed for a term of two years.
 beginning Terms shall begin on July first of the year in which the appointment is made. No
 member shall serve more than three consecutive terms."

*

*

31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25

- 32 On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 33 "Section 2. R.S. 37:1263(E) is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 3. The first member appointed by the governor as a non-physician healthcare
 professional member of the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners shall be a
 physician assistant."

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

2 On page 3, line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 4."